ALLWEILER aALLWEILER a
The type of seal and the material pairings are adapted to suit
the particular operating conditions which exist in any given
case. For further details see page 4 and 5.
In any given size of pump, the housings for the various types of
stuffing box of mechanical seal are interchangeable with one
another. The various parts of the housings for mechanical seals
form a modular system and can be combined with one another

Design ID
4
Type coding
Material code
Design features (geometry)
Type series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 ß “ „ ” ¿ ¸ q w e   r
AED   1   E   300  –  ID  /  2   3   2  P 0   1            NC   1   1   2  V   V  6230
AED   1   E   560  –  ID  /  1   1   1   G   0   D   D   1   ZS   4   2   3   P   P   6ATTV/2P
Product
Number of stages
Mechanical execution
Size
Design
Bearing design
Type of inlet/outlet connections
Branch position
Design of shaft seal
Type of shaft
Type of shaft seal
Heating/cooling jackets
Items jacketed
Design options
Material of wetted body parts
Material of wetted rotating parts (not including rotor)
Rotor material
Stator material
Material of cover sleeves
Shaft seal materials
6ATTV/2P
Pairing of seal faces, product-side
Springs and body materials
Example: double-acting mechanical seal Auxiliary gaskets, product-side
Pairing of seal faces, atmospheric side
Auxiliary gaskets, atmospheric side
Explanations to the type code:
Position Designation Design
in type
code
1 Product ALLWEILER eccentric screw pumps ...
2 Number of 1 = single-stage up to delivery pressure ∆p 8 bar
stages
3 Mechanical E = rated for delivery pressure ∆p 8 bar
system
4 Size Possible sizes: 75, 150, 300, 560, 1200, 2300, 4250, 7800, 15500.
The numbers indicate the theoretic delivery in l/min with n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
5 Design ID = Industrial design with internal bearing
6 Bearing design 1 = hose-proof, radial bearing drive-side with sealing washer, axial bearing pump-side with lip seal.
Both bearings regreasable. For horizontal installation
2 = hose-proof, radial bearing on both sides with sealing washer, axial bearing pump-side with lip seal.
Axial bearing regreasable, radial bearing lifetime-lubricated.
For vertical installation with shaft upwards
7 Suction and 1 = DIN flanges according to dimensional sheet, pages 9 and 10
outlet branch 3 = ANSI flanges
design X = Suction and/or delivery branch of special design
8 Branch 1, 2, 3, 4 – For arrangement please refer to the representation, page 9.
position Arrangement 3 is not possible for size 75.
9 Shaft seal type P = Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
G = Mechanical seal (mechanical shaft seal)
0 Shaft design 0 = Shaft without shaft sleeve
1 = Shaft with shaft wear sleeve up to ∆p = 6 bar (not possible with pump size 75).
ß Shaft seal Stuffing boxes
design P01/P11 = Stuffing box of normal design (without sealing chamber ring / without flushing ring)
P02/P12 = Stuffing box with flushing ring
P03/P13 = Stuffing box with internal sealing chamber ring
P04/P14 = Stuffing box with external sealing chamber ring
P0X/P1X = Non-mechanical shaft seal of special design
5
ß Mechanical seals
for pump sizes 75 150 300 560 1200 2300 4250 7800 15500
Shaft diameter at the location of the shaft seal 25➀ 30 35 43 53 60 75 90 110
G0K/G1K = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U X➀ X X X X X X X ➁
G0N/G1N = as above, however design N X➀ X X X X X X X –
G0S/G1S = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U,
rotating part with integrated locking device
and pump-sided throttling ring
X➀ X X X X X X X ➁
G0T/G1T = as above, however design N X➀ X X X – X X – –
G0Q/G1Q = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U with quench X➀ X X X X X X X ➁
G0D/G1D = double mechanical seal ➀➁ ➁ ➁ ➁ ➁ ➁ ➁ ➁ ➁
G0X/G1X = mechanical seal of special design
➀ not available with shaft wear sleeve ➁ design available on request
“ Double shell D = Double shell for heating/cooling, available in stainless steel only.
Connections as threaded nipples for liquid media. Maximum heating/cooling pressure 6 bar,
maximum heating temperature +150°C, maximum cooling temperature –40°C
„ Double shell   1 = Suction case with double shell
design 2 = Stuffing box for P01/P11 with double shell
12 = Suction and shaft sealing housing P01/P11 with double shell
X = Special design for other double shells
” Design variants Stators (all qualities)
N